



Bid Tabulation

Village of Bethel
Charity Street Storm Sewer Improvements
June 13, 2023

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, Ohio

Ford Development Corp.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Majors Enterprises Inc.
Monroe, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	174	\$30.00	\$5,220.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00	\$2.00	\$348.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	241	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	\$1.00	\$241.00	\$5.00	\$1,205.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	318	\$10.00	\$3,180.00	\$10.00	\$3,180.00	\$0.50	\$159.00	\$5.00	\$1,590.00
6	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2156	\$7.00	\$15,092.00	\$7.00	\$15,092.00	\$6.00	\$12,936.00	\$5.00	\$10,780.00
7	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	101	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$190.00	\$19,190.00	\$120.00	\$12,120.00	\$375.00	\$37,875.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	166	\$75.00	\$12,450.00	\$50.00	\$8,300.00	\$40.00	\$6,640.00	\$75.00	\$12,450.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.07 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	190	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00
10	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	138	\$275.00	\$37,950.00	\$200.00	\$27,600.00	\$270.00	\$37,260.00	\$300.00	\$41,400.00
11	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	231	\$20.00	\$4,620.00	\$15.00	\$3,465.00	\$18.00	\$4,158.00	\$15.00	\$3,465.00
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
16	611	6" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
17	611	8" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
18	611	10" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
19	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	894	\$110.00	\$98,340.00	\$60.00	\$53,640.00	\$140.00	\$125,160.00	\$100.00	\$89,400.00
20	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	62	\$125.00	\$7,750.00	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$115.00	\$7,130.00
21	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$135.00	\$3,240.00
22	611	24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1113	\$150.00	\$166,950.00	\$100.00	\$111,300.00	\$170.00	\$189,210.00	\$165.00	\$183,645.00
23	611	24" STORM SEWER, RCP, AS PER PLAN	FT.	144	\$200.00	\$28,800.00	\$150.00	\$21,600.00	\$190.00	\$27,360.00	\$195.00	\$28,080.00
24	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
25	611	TYPE 2-2C CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
26	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00
27	611	MANHOLE, NO.3	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
28	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
29	611	SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
30	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
34	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
35	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
36	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	638	METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	15	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
38	638	METER CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
39	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1100	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
TOTAL						\$584,122.00		\$486,492.00		\$583,177.00		\$624,925.00